CHAPTER 7 - SPARE PARTS / CAPITULO 7 - PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO / CAPITULO 7 - PECAS DE SUBSTITUICAD

/ KAPITEL 7 - ERSATZTEILE / CAPITOLO 7 - PARTI DI RICAMBIO

7-1 ORDERING NOTE

When contacting our firm, the user is to provide the following

infarmation:

1} A copy of the Feed unit external plate (machina modal, sarial
number, year of manufacture, motor power supply, eic.).

2} Date of purchase (at least manth and year).

3) Dwty hours (approximata).

4} Gode number and name of the part to be replacad.

5} Any detailed information about the problem to be solved or the
fault detected.

7-1 NOTAS DE PEDIDD

El usuaric gue e encuantire an la necesidad de comunicar con

nuestra firma tandra que facilitar las informacionas siguisntas:

1)} Copia de |a placa exterior montada en el Arrastrador {modselo
maguina, nimars de serie, afio de fabricacién, alimentacion del
mator, ato).

2) Facha de compra (mes y afio por lo manos).

3) Horas de servicio (aproximadamenis).

4) Momero de codigo y denaminacian de la pieza pedida para la
sustiiucion.

5} Ewentuales indicaciones datalladas relativas al problama a
solucionar o defecto encontrado.

7-1 NOTAS DE PEDIDD

O utante gue =& anconire na necessidade de comunicar com a nossa

empreza devera fornecar as seguintes informagies:

1) Cdpia da placa exterior montada sobre o Amrastador {modalo
maquina, ndmera de série, ano de fabricagio do motor, atc.).

2} Data de aguisicdo (pelo menos mas e ano).

3) Horas de servigo (aproximadamsanta).

4) MNoimero de cédigo e identificagdo do particular padido para a
substituican.

5} Ewventuais indicagbes detalhadas acerca do problema para
rezolver cu do defeito gue =8 enconirou.

7-1 ANMERKUMGEM ZU BESTELLUNGEMN

Bei Ersatzteilanfragen sind folgends Daten notwandig:

1} Angabsen laut Typenschild, das auf deam Vorschubgerat
angebracht ist (Maschinenmodell. Seriennummar, Baujahr,
Stromversorgung des Motors, usw._).

2} Kaufdatum {zumindest Monat und Jahr).

3} Betriebsstundan {schitzungsweiza).

4) Bestallnummer und Bezaichnung des zum Austausch
gewlnschien Ersatziails.

3} Eventuelle genaus Angaben bezlglich des zu l&senden oder
aufgetretendan Froblems.

7-1 NOTE DI ORDINAZIONE

L'utents cha =i trovi nelle necessita di comunicare con |a nostra ditta

daovra fornire le seguenti informazioni:

1} Copia della targhetia esterna montata sul Trascinatore (modello
macchina, numera di gane, anno di fabbricazions, alimentazio-
ne dal motore, ecc...).

2} Data di acquista (almeno mesa &d anna).

3} Ore di gervizio (approssimativa).

4} Numera di codice & denominazione del particolare richiesto per
la sastituzions.

5} Ewentuali indicazioni dettagliate circa il problema da risolvers ol
difetto riscontrato

173



CHAPITRE 7 - PIECES DE RECHANGE / HOOFDSTUK 7 - RESERVEONDERDELEN /

KAPITEL 7 - RESERVDELAR / KAPITEL 7 - RESERVEDELE | KE®AAAIO 7 - ANTAAAAKTIKA

7-1 BON DE COMMANDE

L'utilisateur gui se trouve dans l'obligation de communiguer avec

notre maison doit fournir les informations suivantes:

1} Copia de la plaquette axtérnaure montéa sur 'Entraineur (modéls,
numérc da séria, annde de fabrication, alimentation du motaur, atc...).

2) Date d'achat {au mains mois &t annéa).

3) Heures de =arvice (approximativas).

4) Numéro de réfarance et dénominaticn de la pigce demandae an
ramplacamant.

5) D'éventuslles indications détaillées concamant le probléme &
résoudra ou le défaut renconira.

7-1 BESTELLINGSAAMMERKINGEMN

De gebruiker dia mat onze firma wenst ta communiceran, dient

volgends informaties meds te delen:

1} Kopia van het naamplaatje dat aan de buitenkant van da
Mesnamar [Aandrijver) iz aangebracht (model van de machine,
sarienummaer, fabricatiejaar, motorvoeding, enz..)

2} Aankoopdatum {tenminste maand en jaar)

3) Arbeidsuren (omgewvesar)

4} Codenummer en baschrijving van de reserveonderdelsn voor
de varvanging

&) Eventusle gedstaillesrds aanwijzingen omirent hat op te lossan
problaam of hat vasigestelde defact.

7-1 INTRODUKTIONSNOT

Om anvéndaran bahdvar kammunicera med vart fGretag bér han ga

féljanda information:

1} Kopia pa den utvdndiga méarkplaten som finns monterad pa
frammatningsenhetan (maskin modsell, serismummer,
tillvarkningsar, motorns strémférsdrjning, m.m).

2} InkSpsdatum {atminstone manad och ar).

3) Anvandningstimmar {cirka).

4) Kod och bandmning pa reservdslen som eftarfragas.

5) Ewantuslla detaljer dver problamet att IGsa eller den pastdita
defekian.

7-1 BEMAERKNINGER VEDRZRENDE BESTILLING

Dan bruger, der har brug for at kammunikere med vores virkeomhed,

skal opgive falgande oplysningar:

1) Kopi af den identifixationsplade, der sidder udvendigt pa
fremdriftemaskinan (maskinmodel, sarienummer, fremstillingsar,
motorstramforsyning, etc...).

2) Kesbsdato (mindst maned og ar)

3) Driftstimer (tinswrmealsasvist)

4) Kodenummer og batagnelsa pa den ankeltdel, der anskas
udskiftet.

5) Ewentuslle detaljerads anvisninger angaenda det problem, dar
zkal lzzes aller dan fa)l, der ar fundat.

7-1 IHMEIQZEIZ A THM NAPAITEALA

O ypfomne mou 8a ¥pEIOOTEL va EMIKOWWWTTEL UE TRV ETAIPEIO

pac, 8a MpEmEl va avapspel TIC TopaKAT. mhnpogopled:

1) AvTiypagpo andg v eEwTE pLER TIvakida mou eival
guvappohoym uslm aTo |.I'I'|jﬂ]'u'1'| ua :umrs Ao, Kwd. osipdc,
ETOC Ku‘muv.eunq Tpogpodogio KI.'.IT|Tr'||'JD K. .i'-.r[}

2) Hpepopnvio ayopdc (TOLAGQYIOTOV HAVE Kal £TOC).

3) Tpec A2IToUpYIOC (KOTA TPOOTEYYLOT).

4) Kwdiko kal ovopaoia Tou eEagpriuatoc nmou BEAel va
avTIKaOTaoTTOEL

5) Ev&sxnpsvsq .i'-.zrrmusp:s:tq EVEELEELQ Qoov u-;pnpu O
mpoBANUa ToU BEAETE VO QMOKAOTAOTIOETE 1 TO EAATTWHO
Mou SlOMmMoTOoaTE.

174



7-2 TABLES CONTENT3

TAB. 1 - BATY GROUP (STEFF 2034-2034C1-2044)

TAB. 2 - BATY GHOUF (STEFF 2038-2038CI-2048-2068)
TAB. 3 - TRANSMISEION GROUP

TAB. 4 - TRANSMISEION GROUP (STEFF 2034C1-2038C1)
TAB. 5 - MOTOUR GROUF

TAB. 6 - SUPPORT GROUP

7-2 INDICE DE LAS TABLAS

TAB. 1 - GRUPO CARTER (STEFF 2034-2034CI1-2044)
TAB. 2 - GRUPO CARTER (STEFF 2038-2038CI1-20438-2068)
TAB. 3 - GRUPO THANSMISIOMN

TAB. 4 - GRUPO THANSMISIOM (STEFF 2034C1-2038C1)
TAB. 5 - GRUPO MOTOR

TAB. 6 - GRUPO SOPORTE

7-2 INDICE DAS GRAVURAS

GRAV. 1 - GRUPO BATY (STEFF 2034-2034CI-2044)
GRAV. 2 - GRUPO BATY (STEFF 2038-2038CI1-2048-2068)
GRAV. 3 - GRUPO THANSMISSAD

GRAV. 4 - GRUPO TRANSMISSAD (STEFF 2034C1-2038C10)
GRAV. 5 - GRUFO MOTOR

GRAV. 6 - GRUPO SUFCHTE

7-2 INHALTZANGABE DER ABBILDUNGEN
ABB. 1 - GEHAUSE-EINHEIT (STEFF 2034-2034Cl-2044)

ABB. 2 - GEHAUSE-EINHEIT (STEFF 2038-2038C1-2048.2068)

ABB. 3 - UBERTRAGUNGSEINHEIT

ABB. 4 - UBERTHAGUNGSEINHEIT (STEFF 2034CI-2038CI)
ABB. 5 - MOTOREINHEIT

ABB. 6 - TRAGEREIMHEIT

7-2 INDICE DELLE TAVOLE

TAY. 1 - GRUFPO BATY (STEFF 2034-2034C1-2044)

TAV. 2 - GRUFPO BATY (STEFF 2038-2038CI-2048-2068)
TAY. 3 - GRUPPO THASMISSIONE

TAV. 4 - GRUPPO THASMISSIONE (STEFF 2034CI-2038CI)
TAY. § - GRUPPO MOTORE

TAV. 6 - GRUFPPO SUPPORTO

7-2 INDEX DES PLANCHES

PL.1 - ENSEMBLE BATY {STEFF 2034-2034C|-2044)

PL. 2 - ENSEMBLE BATY (STEFF 2038-2038CI|-2048-2068)
PL.3 - ENSEMBLE TRANSMISSION

PL. 4 - ENSEMELE THANSMISEION (STEFF 2034CI-2038C1)
PL. 5 - GRUPO MOTOH

PL. & - GRUFO SUPOHRTE

7-2 INHOUDSOPGAVE VAN DE ILLUSTRATIES

ILL. 1 - BATY GROEP (STEFF 2034-2034Cl-2044)

ILL. 2 - BATY GROEP (STEFF 2038-2038C|-2048-2068)
ILL. 3 - TRAMSMISSIEGROEF

ILL. 4 - THANSMISSIEGROEFP (STEFF 2034CI-2038C1)
ILL. § - MOTORGROEF

ILL. 6 - STEUNSTUKGROEP

7-2 TABELL INNEHALL

TAB. 1 - BATY ENHET (STEFF 2034-2034Cl-2044)

TAB. 2 - BATY ENHET (STEFF 2038-2038CI1-2048-2068)
TAB. 3 - THANSMISSIONSENHET

TAB. 4 - TRANSMISSIONSENHET (STEFF 2034C1-2038CI)
TAB. 5 - MOTOREMHET

TAB. 6 - STODENHET

7-2 TAVLEFORTEGMELSE

TAV. 1 - BATY-ENHED {STEFF 2034-2034CI1-2044)

TAV. 2 - BATY-ENHED {STEFF 2038-2038CI-2048-2068)
TAV. 3 - TRANSMISSIONSENHED

TAV. 4 - TRANSMISSIONSENHED (STEFF 2034C1-2038C1)
TAV. 5 - MOTOREMNHED

TAV. 6 - HOLDERENHED

7-2 KATAAOMOE IXEAIQN
IXEAIO. 1 - IYTHKFOTHMA BATY (STEFF 2034-2034C1-2044)

IXEAIO. 2 - IYTHKPOTHMA BATY (STEFF 2038-2038C1-2048-2068)

IXEAIQ. 3 - IYTKPOTHMA METAAOZHE

IXEAIO. 4 - IYTHPOTHMA METAAOQIHE (STEFF 2034C1-2038C1)

IXEAIQ. § - IYTKPOTHMA KINHTHPA
IXEAIQ. 6 - IYTKPOTHMA BAZHE




CODE CODE
CODIGO CODIGOD .
N® COoDIGO cCoDIGo PART HUMBER DEMOMINACION IDENTIFICACAD
STEFF STEFF
2034-2034CI 2044
1 327221 33g22101 Baty Carter Baty
2 00003203 00003203 Qil plug Tapan aceita Tampa dlag
3 00003434 000034534 Bearing 6001 Cojineta 6001 Coxim &001
4 42100021 42100021 ‘Shaft with ring Arbol con corona (50 Hz) Arvore com coroa
5 42100022 42100022 Shaft with ring Arbol con corona (60 Hz) Arvore com coroa
& 00003410 00003410 Bearing 6203 Cojineta 8203 Coxim 6203
7 00003516 00003516 OR ring 3281 Anillo OR 3281 Aro OR 3281
8 42100104 42100104 Daar Tapa lataral Portinhala
a 00030612 000306512 Screw TCEIMS x 18 Tomille TCEI M5 x 18 Parafuso TCEI M5 x 18
10 42200012 42200012 Gear £25 Engranaje £=25 Engrenagem £ =25
11 00000006 Q0000008 Grower washar & 10 Arandela elastica @ 10 Anilha grower & 10
12 00000114 00000114 M0 nut Tuarca M 10 Porca M 10
13 00003605 00003605 Oil zaal 32x17x7 Hetén de aceita 32x17x7 Aro rasisténcia 32x17x7
14 32722102 33622102 Qil sump Tapa canar Cartar
15 00040512 00040512 Screw TCEI M5 x 20 Tomille TCEI M5 x 20 Parafuso TCEI M5 x 20
16 20100000 20100000 Motor Maotor Maotor
17 00003504 00003504 OR ring 174 Anillo OR 174 Arc OR 174
18 00050803 00050803 Screw TCEIMS x 16 Tomille TCEI M8 x 18 Parafuso TCEI ME x 18
19 00000017 Q0000017 Flat washer & 5 Arandsela plana © 5 Anilha plana & 5
20 00000139 00000139 Nut M5 LINI 5588 Tuarca M5 UNI 55E8 Porca M5 UNI 5588
F 00140805 00140605 Screw STEI 6x12 pc. Tomillo STEI 6x12 P.C. Parafuso STEI&6x 12 R.C.
22 42160100 42160100 Support for brush Saoporte capillo Suporte escova
23 42700011 42700011 Brush Cepillo Escova
24 00000017 Q0000017 Washar & 5.3 Arandela plana © 5,3 Anilha plana & 5.3
25 00030507 00030507 Screw TCEIMS x 20 Tomille TCEI M5 x 20 Parafuso TCEI M5 x 20

176




BEST.NR. BEST.NR.
CODICE CODICE
N° |REFERENCH BEFERENCE BEMENNUNG DENOMIMAZIONE DENOMIMNATION
STEFF STEFF
2034-2034C1 2044
1 32722101 33822101 Baty Baty Baty
2 C0003203 00003203 OlvarschiuB Tappa clic Bouchon huile
a 00003434 00003434 Kugsllager 6001 Cuscinetto 6001 Roulement 60:01
4 42100021 42100021 Walle mit Zahnkranz {50 Hz} | Albaro con corona (50 Hz) Arbra avec courcnna {50 Hz)
5 42100022 42100022 Walle mit Zahnkranz {60 Hz} | Albero con corona (60 Hz) Arbre avec courcnna {60 Hz)
B 00003410 00003410 Kugsllager 6203 Cuscinetto 6203 Roulement 6203
7 00003516 00003518 O-Ring 3281 Anslio OH 3281 O-Ring 3281
B 42100104 42100104 Tir Portalla Portillan
8 00030512 00030512 Schraube TCEI M5 x 18 Vite TCEIME x 18 Wis TCEIMS x 18
10 42200012 42200012 Zahnrad £25 Ingranaggic £=25 Engranage £25
" 00000006 00000006 Grower-Unterlegscheiba 2 10| Rondella grower & 10 Rondelle @ 10
12 00000114 00000114 Muttar M 10 Dado M 10 Ecrou M10
13 00003605 00003605 Dichtungsring 32x17x7 Anello tenuta 32x17x7 Joint d'étanchaité 32x17x7
14 32722102 33622102 Ganhduss Cartar Carter
16 00040512 00040512 Schraube TCEI M5 x 18 Vite TCEI M5 x 20 Wis TCEIMS x 18
16 20100000 20100000 Motar Motora Motaur
17 00003504 00003504 C-Ring 174 Ansllo R 174 C-Ring 174
18 00060803 00060803 Schraube TCEI M8 x 16 Vite TCEIME x 16 Wiz TCEI M8 x 16
18 00000017 00000017 Flache Untarlagscheibe & &5 Raondella piana & 5 Hondella plata £ 5
20 00000138 00000138 Muttar M5 UNI 5588 Dado M5 UNI 5588 Ecrou M5 UINI 5588
PR 00140605 00140605 Schraube STEI 6x12 P.C. Vite STEI 6x12 P.C. Wiz STEIl 6x 12 P.C.
22 42160100 42160100 Blrstentragear Supporio spazzoling Support brosse
23 42700011 42700011 Blrsta Spazzoling Brosse
24 Q000017 Coo00017 Ring & 5,3 Rondella piana & 5.3 Rondelle 8 5,3
25 00030507 00030507 Schraube TCEI M5x20 Vite TCEI M5 x 20 Wiz TCEI M5x20

177



CODE CODE
KOD KOD

KODE KODE "
N® KOAIKOE |knalko: | BESCHRIJVING BENAMNING BETEGMNELSE NEPIFPADH

STEFF STEFF

2034-2034C1) 2044

1 | 32722101 | 33622101 |Baty Baty Baty Baty
2 | 00003203 | 00003203 |Oliedop Oljelock CHiaprap Tana Aasiod
3 | 00003434 | 00003434 |Lager 6001 Lagar 6001 Leje 6001 Pouhe pdy 6001
4 | 42100029 | 42100021 |As met krane (50 Hz) Axel med ring (50 Hz} [Aksel mad krans (50 Hz) | AEovac pe kopdva (50 Hz)
& | 42100022 | 42100022 |As metkrans (60 Hz) | Axel med ring (60 Hz) |Aksel med krans (60 H2) | AEovac pe kopwva (60 Hz)
6 | 00003410 | 00003410 |Lager 6203 Lagar 6203 Leje 6203 Pouhepdv 6203
7 | 00003516 | 00003516 |Ow-ring 3281 Ring OR 3281 OR-ring 3281 AayTubidl O-prvyk 3281
B | 42100104 | 42100104 |Luik Dérr Laga Bupida
8 | 00030512 | 00030512 |Schroef TCELMS X 18 | Skruv TCEIMS x 18 Skruar TCEI M5 x 18 Bida TCEI M5x18
10 | 42200012 | 42200012 |Raderwerk Z =25 Crav Z = 25 Tandhjul Z = 25 Mpavail Z=25
11 | 00000006 | ODOOOOOE  |Sluiting grower & 10 | Bricka grower © 10 Growar spandskive M0 | PoBEha yepdBep B 10
12 | 00000114 | 00000114  |Moer M 10 Mutter M 10 |Matrik M 10 Makpasd: M10
13 | 00003605 | 00003606 |Dichtingring 32x17x7 | Tatningsring 32x17x7  [Tatningsring 32x17x7 | Towwolya 32x17x7
14 | 32722102 | 33822102 |Carter Oljgsump Cakolads Kaptep
15 | 00040512 | 00040512 |Schrosf TCEIMS X 20 | Skruv TGEI M5 x 20 Skruer TCEI M2 x 20 BiSa TCEI M5x20
16 | 20100000 | 20100000 |Motor Matar Motar Kwnthpac
17 | 00003504 (00003504 |O-ring 174 Ring OR 174 COR-ring 174 AayTuriBl O-plvyk 174
16 | 00050803 | 00050B03 |Schrosf TCEI M8 x 16 | Skruv TCGEIMB x 16 Skruer TCEI ME x 16 BiSa TCEI M8x16
19 | 00000017 | 0O00001T  |Platte sluitring & 5 Platt bricka & 5 Plan spmndskive 35 | Eninedn poStha 8 5
20 | 00000139 [ 00000138  |Moer M5 UMI 5588 Mutter M5 NI 5588 Matrik M5 LINI 5588 NMakpas M5 UNI 5588
21 | 00140605 | 00140805 |Schroef STEI&x12 P.C.|Skruv STEI Bx12 P.C.  |Skruer STEI 6x12 PC. | BiSa STEI 6x12 PC.
22 | 42180100 | 42180100 |Barstelhouder Stad fér borsta Barstaholdar Baon BolpToac
23 | 42700011 | 42700011 |Borstel Borzta Barzia BolpToa
24 | 00000017 | 00OOCO1T  |Platte sluitring & 5,3 Platt bricka & 5,3 Plan spandskive & 5.3 | Eminesn pof&ia @ 5,3
25 | 00030507 | 00030507 |Schroef TCEI M5 x 20 | Skruv TCEI M5 x 20 Skruer TCEI M5 x 20 Bi&a TCEI M5x20

178




TAB.1 - BATY GROUP ABB.1 - GEHAUSE-EINHEIT ILL.1 - BATY GROEP

TAB.1 --GRUPO CARTER TAV.1 - GRUPPO BATY TAB.A = BATY ENHET
GRAV.1 -GRUPO BATY PLA - ENSEMELE BATY TAVA - BATY-ENHED
(STEFF 2034-2034C1-2044) (STEFF 2034-2034Cl-2044) ZXEAIOA -ZYTKPOTHMA BATY

(STEFF 2034-2034C1-2044)

15 14 20 12

179



CODE CODE CODE
CODIGO CoDIGO CODIGO
Ne | CODIGO cCoDIGo coODIGD PART NAME DENOMINACION IDENTIFICA(:JED
STEFF STEFF STEFF
2038-2038CI 2048 2068
1 32822101 337221 31253101 |Baty Carter Baty
2 00030504 00030504 00030504 | Screw TCEI M5 x 12 Tornilla TCEIME x 12 Parafusa TCEI M5 x 12
3 42200010 42200010 42200010 | Bronze ring {50 Hz) Corona en bronee (50 Hz) |Coroa em bronze (50 Hz)
4 42200001 42200001 42200001 |Bronze ring {60 Hz) Corona an bronce (80 Hz) |Coroa em bronze (60 Hz)
5 00003434 00003434 00003434 | Bearing 6001 Caojinate 6001 Coxim 6001
6 00003203 00003203 00003203 | Gl plug Tapdn acsaite Tampa clac
7 00003901 00003901 00003801 | Control handle Manilla de manicbra Manilha de manocbra
8 00140605 00140805 00140605 |Screw STEIME&x 12 p.c. | Tornillo STEIME x 12 p.  |Parafuso STEIME x 12 p.c.
9 40300013 40300013 40300013 | Spring Muglle10 Mala
10 | 00004101 00004101 00004101 | Ball 3118 Bola 3/16 Esfera 3/18
11 42201009 42201009 42201009 |Bush Casquillo12 Fivela
12 | 00003518 00003518 00003518 |ORring 2112 Anilla OR 2112 Aro OR 2112
13 | 00003510 00003510 00003510 | OR ring 3043 Anillo OR 3043 Aro OR 3043
14 | 42201007 42201007 42201007 | Gear-maving shaft Arbol desplaza vel. Arvore transferéncia mudancas
15 | 42200008 42200008 42200008 |Gear 220 Engranaje £ 20 Engrenagam 220
16 | 42202007 42202007 42200007 | Preselactor Prasslector Pra=zalacior
17 | 42201008 42201006 42201006 | Exit shaft Arbal de salida Arvore saida
18 | 42201005 42201005 42201005 | Gear £34 Engranaje £ 34 Engranagam £34
19 | 00003410 00003410 00003410 | Bearing 6203 Cojinete 6203 Coxim 6203
20 | 00003517 00003517 00003517 | OR ring 4400 Anillo OR 4400 Aro DR 4400
21 | 42201004 42201004 42200004 | Door Tapa lataral Portinhola
22 | 00003605 00003605 00003605 | Ol seal 32x17x7 Retén de aceita 32x17x7 |Aro resisténcia 32x17x7
23 | 00030508 00030508 00030508 | Screw TCEI M5 x 25 Tornilla TCEI M5 x 25 Parafuso TECI M5 x 25
24 | 42200012 42200012 42200012 | Gear £25 Engranajs £=25 Engrenagem £ =25
25 | 00000006 Q0000006 Q0000006 | Grower washer £ 10.5 Arandela elastica @ 10.5 |Anilha grower @ 10,5
26 | 00000114 00000114 00000114 | M10 nut Tuerca M 10 Porca M10
27 | 32822102 33722102 31153103 | Gil sump Cartar Cartar
2B | 00040512 00040512 00040512 | Screaw TCEI M5 x 20 Tornilla TCEI M5 x 20 Parafusa TCEI M5 x 20




BEST.NR. | BEST.NR. | BEST.NR.
CODICE CODICE CODICE
n° |REFEREMCE|REFERENCE |REFERENCE BENENNUNG DENOMINAZIONE DENOMINATION
STEFF STEFF STEFF
2038-2038C1 2048 2088
1 32822101 azrzz1 31253101  |Baty Baty Baty
2 00030504 00030504 00030504 |Schraube TCEIMB x 12 |vita TCEI M5 x 12 Vis TCEIM5 x 12
3 42200010 42200010 42200010 |Bronzezahnkranz (50 Hz) |Corona in bronzo {50 Hz) | Couronne an bronze (50 Hz)
4 42200001 42200001 42200001 |Bronzezahnkranz (60 Hz) |Coronain bronzo {60 Hz) | Courcnne an bronze (60 Hz)
L 00003434 00003434 00003434  |Kugellager 8001 Cuscinetto 6001 Roulemeant 6001
& 00003203 00003203 00003203 |Olverschiul Tappa clic Bouchaon huile
7 00003901 00003901 00003901  |Bedienungshandgriff Maniglia di manovra Foignee de manoeuvra
8 00140605 00140605 00140605 |Schraube STEIME x 12 P.C.|Vite STEI MG x 12 p.c. Vis STEI M6 x 12 p.c.
9 40300013 40300013 40300013 |Feder Mclia Hezzort
10 | 00004104 00004101 00004101 |Kugsel 3/16 Sfera 316 Bille 316
11 42201008 42201008 42201008 |Buchsa Boccola Douille
12 | 00003518 00003518 00003518 |O-Ring 2112 Anello OR 2112 O-Ring 2112
13 | 00003510 00003510 00003510 |O-Ring 3043 Anello OR 3043 O-Hing 3043
14 | 42201007 42201007 42201007  |Gangschalungswelle Alpero spostamarce Arbre commande
15 | 42200008 42200008 42200008 |Zahnrad Z 20 Ingranaggio Z20 Engranage Z20
16 | 42202007 42202007 42200007 |Vorwahler Frazelatiore Motaur
17 | 42201006 | 42201008 | 42201006 |Ausgangswells Alparo uscita Arbre sortia
18 | 42201005 42201005 42201005 |Zahnrad Z 34 Ingranaggio Z34 Engranage £34
19 | 00003410 00003410 00003410  |Kugellager 8203 Cuscinetto 6203 Roulemeant 6203
20 | 00003517 00003517 00003517 |O-Ring 4400 Anello OR 4400 O-Ring 4400
21 42201004 42201004 42200004 |Tdr Portella Partillon
22 | 00003605 00003605 00003605 |Dichtungsring 32x17x7 Ansllo tanuta 32x17x7 Joint d’étanchaiteé 32x1 7x7
23 | 00030508 00030508 00030508 |Schraube TCEIME x25 | Vite TCEI MEx 25 Vis TCEI M5 x 25
24 | 42200012 42200012 42200012 |Zahnrad £ 25 Ingranaggic £=25 Engranage £25
25 | 00000006 00000006 00000006  |Grower-Unterlegschaibe & 10,5| Rondella grower £ 105 | Hondells £ 10,5
26 | 00000114 00000114 00000114 |Mutter M10 Dadoc M10 Ecrou M10
27 | 32822102 asraz102 31153103 |Gehdusa Cartar Cartar
28 | 00040512 00040512 00040512 |Schraube TCEIMB x20 | Vite TCEI MEx 20 Vis TGEI M5 x 20

181




CODE CODE CODE
KKS)D?E KKE?E?E KKE‘::!}IZ?E
N knaikosz KoAIKOEkOAIKOE BESCHRIJVING BENAMNING BETEGHMELSE NEPIFPA®H
BTEFF STEFF | STEFF
2038-2038C1] 2048 2068
1| 32822101 | 33722101 | 31253101 |Baty Baty Baty Baty
2| 000305804 | 00030504 | 00030504 |Schroef TCEIMSE x 12 [Skruw TCEIMS x 12 |Skruer TCEI M5 x 12 BiBa TCEl M5x12
3| 42200010 | 42200010 | 42200010 |Bronskrans (50 Hz) Brans ring (50 Hz) Bronzekrans (50 Hz) MrpodTIvn kopiva (50 Hz)
4 42200001 42200001 | 42200001 |Bronskrans (B0 Hz) Brons ring (60 Hz) Bronzekrans (B0 Hz) MrpootZvn kopova (B0 Hz)
5| 00003434 | 00003434 | 00003434 |Lager 6001 Lagar 6001 Laje 6001 Pouiepdv 6001
6| 00003203 | 0003203 | 00003203 |Cliedop Cljelock Olieprop Tana ehaiou
7| 00003301 | 00003901 | 00003901 |Badieningshandgresp  |Kontrollhandtag Mangwrehandtag Xelpohaff xepiouod
8| 00140605 | 00140805 | 00140805 |Schroaf STEI MEx12 pc. [Skruv STEIME x 12 p.c. [Skruer STEIME x 12 p.c. |Biba STEI MEx12 p.c.
9 40300013 | 40300013 | 40300013 [Vaer Fiddear Flader EhaTrplo
10| CO004101 | 0004101 | 00004101 |Bal 316 Kula 316 Kugle 316 Mniha 316
1] 42201009 | 42201002 | 42201009 [Sorring Bussning Besning Ay TUALBL TOIEAC E0WTEDIKO
12| 00003518 | 00003518 | 00003518 f0-ring 2112 Ring OR 2112 CR-ring 2112 AayTuAlBL O-prvyx 2112
13| 00003510 | 0003510 | 00003510 [O-ring 3043 Ring OR 3043 OR-ring 3043 Ay TUABL O-prvyx 3043
14 42201007 | 42201007 | 42201007 |As voor de versnallings-{Vaxelspak Stang til gearskit AEOVaC TOXUTHTWY
verplaatzing
15| 42200008 | 42200008 | 42200008 [Raderwerk Z20 Drav Z20 Tamdhjul Z20 Mpavai 220
16| 42202007 | 42202007 | 42200007 [Voorkiezer Forvaljare Far-vaslgar Npo-gmioyEag
17| 42201008 | 42201006 | 42201006 |Uitgangsas Utg&ngsaxal Udgangsaksel AEovag eEbEou
18] 422010058 | 42201005 | 42201005 |Raderwerk Z34 Drav 234 Tandhjul Z34 Mpaval 734
18| 00003410 | CO003410 | 00003410 |Lager 6203 Lager 6203 Leje 6203 Poukepdv 6203
201 (0003517 | 00003517 | 00003517 |O-Ring 4400 Ring OR 44040 CH-ring 4400 AayTUALBL O-pivyx 4400
21| 42201004 | 42201004 | 42200004 |Luik Diirr Lags Bupisa
22( 00003605 | 00003605 | 00003605 |Dichtingring 32x17x7  |Tatningsring 32x17x7 |Tatningering 32x17x7  |Towodya 32x17x7
23| 00030508 | 0030508 | 00030508 [Schroef TCEIME x 25 [Skruw TCEIMS x 25 |Skruer TCEI M5 x 25 Bifa TCEl Mbx25
24| 42200012 | 42200012 | 42200012 |Raderwerk Z = 25 Drev Z = 25 Tandhjul Z= 25 Mpaval Z=25
25| 00000006 | GOOOCOO0E | GO00000E |Sluitring grower & 10,5 |Bricka grower @ 10,5 |Grower spaendskive B10,5|Po8eha yepoBep & 10,5
26| ooooo114 | GOC00114 | GO000114 |Moer M 10 Muttar M10 Matrik M10 Magpasd M10
27| 32822102 | 33722102 | 31153103 |Carer Oljgsump Daskolade Kaptep
28| oo040512 | 00040512 | 00040512 |Schroef TCEIME x 20 |Skruv TCEIMS x 20 |Skruer TCEI M5 x 20 BiBa TCEl M5x20

182




TAB.2 - BATY GROUP ABB.2 - GEHAUSE-EINHEIT ILL.2 - BATY GROEP

TAB.2 -GRUPO CARTER TAV.2 -GRUPPO BATY TAB.2 -BATY ENHET

GRAV.2 - GRUPO BATY PL.2 - ENSEMELE BATY TAV.2 - BATY-ENHED

(STEFF 2038-2038CI1-2048-2068) (STEFF 2038-2038CI-2048-2068) IXEAIO.2 -EYTKPOTHMA BATY
(STEFF 2038-2038CI-2048-2068)

28 27 38 26 25 24

183



CODE CODE CODE
coDIGO CoDIGO CoDIGO

N | CODIGO cCoDIGO coDIGO PART NAME DENOMINACION IDENTIFICAGAD

STEFF STEFF STEFF

2038-2038CI 2048 20868

29 | 20100000 20100000 20100000 Mator Mator Maotor
30 | 00003504 00003504 00003504 OR ring 174 Anillo OR 174 Aro OR 174
31 | 00050803 00050803 00050803 Screw TCEIME x 16 Ternillo TCEI MB x 16 Parafuso TCEI MB x 18
32 | 42200016 42200016 42200016 Gear Z17 Engranaje Z17 Engrenagam £17
33 | 42200015 42200015 42200015 Gear £31 Engranaje £31 Engrenagem £31
34 | 42180100 42180100 42160100 Support for brugh Soporte capillos Suporte escovas
35 | 42700011 42700011 42700011 Brush Cepille Escova
36 | 00030507 00030507 00030507 Screw TCEIME x 20 Tornille TGEI M5 x 20 Parafuso TCEI M5 x 20
37 | 00000017 00000017 00000017 Flat washer & 5.3 Arandsla plana @ 5,3 Anilha plana & 5.3
38 | 00000139 00000139 00000139 M5 mut Tuerca M5 Porca M5

184




BEST.NR. | BEST.NR. BEST.NR.

CODICE CODICE CODICE
n° |REFEREMCE| REFEREMCE| REFERENCE BEMENMNUNG DENOMINAZIONE DENOMINATION

STEFF STEFF STEFF
2038-2038CI 2048 2068

29 | 20100000 20100000 20100000 Motor Maotore Motaur
30 | 00003504 00003504 00003504 O-Ring 174 Anello OR 174 O-Ring 174
31 | 00060803 00050803 00050803 Schraube TCEI MB x 16 Vite TCEIME x 16 Wiz TCEI M8 x 16
32 | 42200016 42200016 42200016 Zahnrad Z 17 Ingranaggio £17 Engrenaga Z17
33 | 42200015 42200015 42200015 Zahnrad £ 31 Ingranaggio £31 Engrenaga £31
34 | 42180100 421860100 42160100 Birstantrager Suppaorto spazzoling Support brossa
35 | 42700011 42700011 4270001 Biirzta Spazzolino Brosze
36 | 00030507 00030507 C0030507 Schraube TCEI M5 x 20 Wite TCEIME x 20 Wiz TCEI M5 x 20
37 | 00000017 0000a01 7 Coo0001 7 Flache Unterlegscheibe 8 5.3 Raondalla piana & 5.3 Aondells plate & 5.3
38 | 00000138 00000139 00000139 Muttar M5 Dado M5 Ecrou M5

185



CODE CODE CODE
KOD KOD KOD
N K!'Iggl?(%z KSEI?EEDE KSEI?E%E BESCHRIJVING BENAMNING BETEGMNELSE MNEPIMCPASH
STEFF STEFF STEFF
2038-2038C1| 2048 2068
25 | 20100000 | 20100000 |20100000 |Maotor Maotor Mator Kwnmipag
30 | 00003504 | 00003504 |00003504 |O-Ring 174 Ring OR 174 OR-ring 174 AmyTuMiBL O=-pivyx 174
3 00050802 | 00050803 | 00050803 |Schroef TCEIME x 16 |Skruv TCEI ME& x 16 |Skruer TCEI M8 x 16 |BiBa TCEI Max16
32 | 42200016 | 42200016 |42200016 |Radarwark Z17 Drav Z17 Tandhjul 217 Mpawvad: 217
33 | 42200015 | 42200015 |42200015 |Radarwerk 231 Drav Z31 Tandhjul 231 Moawvad: Z31
34 | 42160100 | 42180100 | 42180100 |Borstelhoudar Stéd for borsta Barstaholdar Edon Bolprtoag
35 | 42700011 | 42700011 | 42700011 |Borstsel Barsta Barsta BolpToa
36 | 00030507 |O00030507 |00030507 |Schroaf TCEI ME x 20 | Skruv TCEI M5 x 20 |Skruer TCEI M5 x 20 |Bifa TCEI M5x20
37 | 00000017 | 00000017 |0OQ00017 |Platte sluitring @ 5,3  |Platt bricka 25,3  |Plan Sp@andskive © 5,3|Poiéha eminedn £ 5.3
38 | 00000139 | 00000139 | 00000139 |Moer M5 Muttar M5 Matrik M5 MNaEpas M5

186




TAB.2 - BATY GROUP ABB.2 - GEHAUSE-EINHEIT ILL.2 - BATY GROEP

TAB.2 - GRUPO CARTER TAV.2 - GRUPPO BATY TAB.2 = BATY ENHET

GRAV.2 - GRUPO BATY PL.2 - ENSEMELE BATY TAV.2 - BATY-ENHED

(STEFF 2038-2038CI1-2048-2068) (STEFF 2038-2038CI-2048-2068) ZXEAIO.2 -ZYTKPOTHMA BATY
(STEFF 2038-2038CI-2048-2068)

28 27 38 26 25 24

187



CODE

Schnor washer @ 6

Arandela Schnor @ 6

.| CODIGO PART NAME DENOMINACION IDENTIFICACAO

N“[ cépigo

1 00003303 | Seegerring E15 Anillo seeger E15 Aro Seeger E 15

2 40100026 | Chain 3/8 - 40 pitches Cadena 3/8 40 pasos Corrente 3/8 passos

3 42200011 | Externalgear Z =40 Engranaje exterior Z =40 Engrenagem exterior Z =40
4 31601018 | Double pinion Pifién doble Pinh&o duplo

5 40100027 | Chain 3/8 - 62 pitches Cadena 3/8 62 pasos Corrente 3/8 62 passos
6 41600017 | Single pinion Pifion individual Pinh&o unico

7 00003311 | Seeger ring E26 Anillo seeger E26 Aro Seeger E26

8 31600003 | Bush Casquillo Bush

9 40100013 | Spring Muelle Mola

10 40102014 | RH support Soporte derecho Suporte direito

i) 40100022 | Hub gear Engranaje buje Engrenagem cubo

12 | 00350808 [ Screw TCEIMS8 x 35 Tornillo TCEI M8 x 35 Parafuso TECI M8 x 35
13 00000030 | Washer Arandela Anilha

14 30100015 | Rubberized roller Rodillo encauchado Rolo recauchutado

15 | 40101016 | Support shutter Tapa soporte Persiana suporte

16 | 00003703 | M6 lubricator Engrasador M6 Lubrificador M6

17| 00040604 | Screw TCEI M6 x 16 Tornillo TCEI M6 x 16 Parafuso TCEI M6 x 16
18 40100018 | Wheel hub Buje rueda Cubo roda

19 40100028 | chain 3/8 - 26 pitches Cadena 3/8 26 pasos Corrente 3/8 26 passos
20 | 41801018 | Axle Eje Timao
21 40102020 | | H support Soporte izquierdo Suporte esquerdo
22 | 41601020 | central axle Eje central Timao central
23 00000034 | Washer @ 20 Arandela © 20 Anilha @ 20
24 00003307 | seeger ring E20 Anillo seeger E20 Aro Seeger E 20
25 00000041

Anilha Schnor @ 6

188




BEST.NR.

.| CODICE BENENNUNG DENOMINAZIONE DENOMINATION
N* [REFERENCE
1 00003303 Seegerring E 15 Anello seeger E15 Circlips E15
2 40100026 Kette 3/8 40 Teilungen Catena 3/8 40 passi Chaine 3/8 40 pas
3 42200011 AuBeres Zahnrad Z = 40 Ingranaggio esterno Z = 40 Engrenage extérieur Z =40
4 31601018 Doppeltes Ritzel Pignone doppio Pignon double
5 40100027 Kette 3/8 62 Teilungen Catena 3/8 62 passi Chaine 3/8 62 pas
6 41600017 Einfaches Ritzel Pignone singolo Pignon simple
7 00003311 Seegerring E 26 Anello seeger E26 Circlips E26
8 31600003 Buchse Boccolotto Bague
9 40100013 Feder Molla Ressort
10 40102014 Rechter Trager Supporto destro Support droite
11 40100022 Zahnrad Nabe Ingranaggio mozzo Engrenage moyeu
12 00350808 Schraube TCEI M8 x 35 Vite TCEI M8 x 35 Vis TCEI M8 x 35
13 00000030 Unterlegscheibe Rondella Rondelle
14 | 30100015 | Gummirolle Rullo gommato Rouleau caoutchouc
15 | 40101016 | Rolladen Trager Tapparella supporto Couvercle support
16 | 00003703 | Abschmiervorrichtung M6 Ingrassatore M6 Graisseur M6
17 00040604 Schraube TCEI M6 x 16 Vite TCEIME x 16 Vis TCEI M6 x 16
18 40100018 Radnabe Mozzo ruota Moyeu roue
19 | 40100028 Kette 3/8 26 Teilungen Catena 3/8 26 passi Chaine 3/8 26 pas
20 41601018 Achse Assale Essieu
21 40102020 Linker Trager Supporto sinistro Support gauche
22 41601020 Mittelachse Assale centrale Essieu central
23 | 00000034 Unterlegscheibe @ 20 Rondella © 20 Rondelle @ 20
24 00003307 Seegerring E 20 Anello seeger E20 Circlips E 20
25 00000041 Rondella Schnor @ 6 Rondelle Schnor @ 6

Schnorscheibe @ 6

189



CODE
KOD

N°® KODE BESCHRIJVING BENAMNING BETEGNELSE NEPIFPA®H
KQAIKOZ

1 00003303 |Seegerring E15 Seeger ring E15 Seegerring E15 AayTuhidl seeger E15

2 40100026 |Ketting 3/8 40 steken Kedja 3/8 40 delningar Kzede 3/8 40 tanddelinger | AAucida 3/8 40 Brpatwyv

3 42200011 |Uitwendig raderwerk Z = 40| Utsidigt drev Z= 40 Udvendigt tandhjul Z = 40 | Mpavadl eEwTtepikd Z=40

4 | 31601018 |Dubbel rondsel Dubbelt drevhjul Dobbelt drev Mviov dImAo

5 | 40100027 |Ketting 3/8 62 steken Kedja 3/8 62 delningar Keede 3/8 62 tanddelinger | AAucida 3/8 62 Brpatwy

6 | 41600017 |Enkel rondsel Enkelt drevhjul Enkelt drev Mviov povo

7 00003311 |Seeger ring E26 Seeger ring E26 Seeger ring E26 AayTuhidl seeger E26

8 | 31600003 |OQorring Bussning Lille basning AdxTUNBAKI TPIBAS

9 | 40100013 |Veer Fjader Fjeder EAaTtrplo

10 | 40102014 |Rechter steunstuk Hdger stéd Hajre holder ‘Edpavo deEld

11 40100022 |Raderwerk naaf Drev nav Navgear Mpavadl pouayé

12 | 00350808 [Schroef TCEI M8 x 35 Skruv TCEI M8 x 35 Skruer TCEI M8 x 35 Bida TCEI M8x35

13 | 00000030 (Sluitring Bricka Speendskive Podeha

14 | 30100015 |Rubberrol Gummi nav Gummibeklzadt rulle KadoUuTooUKkéVIo pAouAo

15 | 40101016 [Rolluik voor steunstuk Stéd tapp Persienneholder Tama edpavou

16 | 00003703 [Smeerbus M6 Smérjare M6 Fedtsprajte M6 Mpacadopog M6

17 | 00040604 [Schroef TCEI M6 x 16 Skruv TCEI M6 x 16 Skruer TCEI M6 x 16 Bida TCEI M6x16

18 | 40100018 |Wielnaaf Hjul nav Hjulnav Mouaye TpoyoU

19 | 40100028 |[Ketting 3/8 26 steken Kedja 2/8 26 delningar Keede 3/8 26 tanddelinger | AAucida 3/8 26 BnuaTtwy

20 | 41601019 |As Axel Aksial AEovag

21 | 40102020 |Linker steunstuk Vanster stdd Venstre holder ‘Edpavo aploTepod

22 | 41601020 |Centrale as Mitten axel Midterste aksial AEOVaG KEVTPIKOG

23 | 00000034 (Sluitring @ 20 Bricka @ 20 Spaendskive @ 20 Podeha @ 20

24 | 00003307 |Seeger ring E20 Seeger ring E20 Seeger ring E20 AayTuAidl seeger E20

25 | 00000041 |Sluitring Schnor © 6 Schnor bricka @ 6 Schnor spaendskive @ 6 Podeha Schnor @ 6

190




TAB.3 - TRANSMISSION GROUP ABB.3 - UBERTRAGUNGSEINHEIT  ILL.3 - TRANSMISSIEGROEP
TAB.3 - GRUPO TRANSMISION TAV.3 - GRUPPO TRASMISSIONE TAB.3 - TRANSMISSIONSENHET

GRAV.3 - GRUPO TRANSMISSAO PL.3 - ENSEMBLE TRANSMISSION TAV.3 - TRANSMISSIONSENHED
ZXEAIO. 3-ZYTKPOTHMA METAAOZHZ

8 9 16 21 20

19 18 23 24 15 14 13 12

191



CODE

CODIGO
N° cODIGO PART NAME DENOMINACION IDENTIFICACAO
STEFF
2034CI1-2038Cl
1 00003303 Seeger ring E15 Anillo seeger E15 Aro Seeger E 15
2 40100026 Chain 3/8 - 40 pitches Cadena 3/8 40 pasos Corrente 3/8 passos
3 42200011 External gear Z =40 Engranaje exterior Z =40 Engrenagem exterior Z =40
4 31601018 Double pinion Pifén doble Pinh&o duplo
5 40100027 Chain 3/8 - 62 pitches Cadena 3/8 62 pasos Corrente 3/8 62 passos
6 41600017 Single pinion PiAén individual Pinh&o tnico
7 00003311 Seeger ring E26 Anillo seeger E26 Aro Seeger E26
8 31600003 Bush Casquillo Bush
9 40100013 Spring Muelle Mola
10 40102014 RH support Soporte derecho Suporte direito
11 40100022 Hub gear Engranaje buje Engrenagem cubo
12 00050804 Screw TCEI M8 x 40 Tornillo TCEI M8 x 40 Parafuso TECI M8 x 40
13 00000030 Washer Arandela Anilha
14 40200001 Pulley Polea Polia
15 40101016 Support shutter Tapa soporte Persiana suporte
16 00003703 M6 lubricator Engrasador M6 Lubrificador M6
17 00040604 Screw TCEI M6 x 16 Tornillo TCEI M6 x 16 Parafuso TCEI M6 x 16
18 40100018 Wheel hub Buje rueda Cubo roda
19 40100028 Chain 3/8 - 26 pitches Cadena 3/8 26 pasos Corrente 3/8 26 passos
20 41601019 Axle Eje Timao
21 40102020 LH support Soporte izquierdo Suporte esquerdo
22 41601020 Central axle Eje central Timao central
23 00000034 Washer @ 20 Arandela @ 20 Anilha @ 20
24 00003307 Seeger ring E20 Anillo seeger E20 Aro Seeger E 20
25 00000041 Schnor washer @ 6 Arandela Schnor @ 6 Anilha Schnor @ 6
26 30200001 Correia

Wheel belt

Oruga

192




BEST.NR.

Ne HE?:{EEE:&CE BENENNUNG DENOMINAZIONE DENOMINATION
STEFF
2034CI-2038Cl
1 00003303 Seegerring E 15 Anello seeger E15 Circlips E15
2 40100026 Kette 3/8 40 Teilungen Catena 3/8 40 passi Chaine 3/8 40 pas
3 42200011 AuBeres Zahnrad Z =40 Ingranaggio esterno Z =40 Engrenage extérieur Z =40
4 31601018 Doppeltes Ritzel Pignone doppio Pignon double
5 40100027 Kette 3/8 62 Teilungen Catena 3/8 62 passi Chaine 3/8 62 pas
6 41600017 Einfaches Ritzel Pignone singolo Pignon simple
7 00003311 Seegerring E 26 Anello seeger E26 Circlips E26
8 31600003 Buchse Boccolotto Bague
9 40100013 Feder Molla Ressort
10 | 40102014 Rechter Trager Supporto destro Support droite
11 40100022 Zahnrad Nabe Ingranaggio mozzo Engrenage moyeu
12 00050804 Schraube TCEI M8 x 40 Vite TCEI M8 x 40 Vis TCEI M8 x 40
13 00000030 Scheibe Rondella Rondelle
14 40200001 Riemenscheibe Puleggia Poulie
15 40101016 Rolladen Trager Tapparella supporto Couvercle support
16 00003703 Abschmiervorrichtung M6 Ingrassatore M6 Graisseur M6
17 00040604 Schraube TCEI M6 x 16 Vite TCEI M6 x 16 Vis TCEI M6 x 16
18 40100018 Radnabe Mozzo ruota Moyeu roue
19 40100028 Kette 3/8 26 Teilungen Catena 3/8 26 passi Chaine 3/8 26 pas
20 41601019 Achse Assale Essieu
21 40102020 Linker Trager Supporto sinistro Support gauche
22 41601020 Mittelachse Assale centrale Essieu central
23 00000034 Unterlegscheibe @ 20 Rondella © 20 Rondelle © 20
24 00003307 Seegerring E 20 Anello seeger E20 Circlips E 20
25 | 00000041 Schnorscheibe @ 6 Rondella Schnor @ 6 Rondelle Schnor @ 6
26 30200001 Kette Cingolo Chenille

193



CODE

KOD
N°® KODE BESCHRIJVING BENAMNING BETEGNELSE NEPITPA®H
KQAIKOZ
STEFF
2034C1-2038CI
1 00003303 Seeger ring E15 Seegerring E15 Seegerring E15 AaxTUAI®I seeger E15
2 40100026 Ketting 3/8 40 steken Kedja 3/8 40 delningar Keede 3/8 40 tanddelinger | AAuagida 3/8 40 Bripdatwy
3 42200011 Uitwendig raderwerk Z = 40| Utsidigt drev Z= 40 Udvendigt tandhjul Z = 40 | Mpavadl eEwTepikd Z=40
4 | 31601018 Dubbel rondsel Dubbelt drevhjul Dobbelt drev Miviov dumAd
5 40100027 Ketting 3/8 62 steken Kedja 3/8 62 delningar Kaede 3/8 62 tanddelinger | AAugida 3/8 62 Bnpatwv
6 | 41600017 Enkel rondsel Enkelt drevhjul Enkelt drev Mviov povo
7 00003311 Seeger ring E26 Seeger ring E26 Seeger ring E26 AaxTUAidI seeger E26
8 | 31600003 Qorring Bussning Lille basning AQXTUMBAKL TPIRNC
9 | 40100013 Veer Fjader Fieder EAlaTtrplo
10 | 40102014 Rechter steunstuk Héger stod Hajre holder ‘Edpavo Be&lo
11 | 40100022 Raderwerk naaf Drev nav Navgear Mpavall pouaye
12 | 00050804 Schroef TCEI M8 x 40 Skruv TCEI M8 x 40 Skruer TCEI M8 x 40 Bida TCEI M8x40
13 | 00000030 Sluitring Bricka Spaendskive Fodela
14 | 40200001 Poelie Rerskiva Taljeblok Tpoxahia
15 | 40101016 Rolluik voor steunstuk Stéd tapp Persienneholder Tana edpdvou
16 | 00003703 Smeerbus M6 Smorjare M6 Fedtsprajte M6 Mpacadopog M6
17 | 00040604 Schroef TCEI M6 x 16 Skruv TCEIM6 x 16 Skruer TCEI M6 x 16 Bida TCEI M6x16
18 | 40100018 Wielnaaf Hjul nav Hjulnav Mouaye TpoxoU
19 | 40100028 Ketting 3/8 26 steken Kedja 2/8 26 delningar Keede 3/8 26 tanddelinger | AAugida 3/8 26 Bnuatwyv
20 | 41601019 As Axel Aksial AEovag
21 | 40102020 Linker steunstuk Véanster stdd Venstre holder 'Edpavo aplotepd
22 | 41601020 Centrale as Mitten axel Midterste aksial ALovag KEVTPIKOQ
23 | 00000034 Sluitring @ 20 Bricka @ 20 Speendskive & 20 Podeha @ 20
24 | 00003307 Seeger ring E20 Seeger ring E20 Seeger ring E20 AayTtuhidl seeger E20
25 | 00000041 Sluitring Schnor @ 6 Schnor bricka @ 6 Schnor spaendskive @ 6 Pod£la Schnor @ 6
26 | 30200001 Rupsband Larvia—tter Larveband EpnUoTtpla

194




TAB.4 - TRANSMISSION GROUP ABB.4 - UBERTRAGUNGSEINHEIT  ILL.4 - TRANSMISSIEGROEP

TAB.4 - GRUPO TRANSMISION TAV4 - GRUPPO TRASMISSIONE TAB.4 - TRANSMISSIONSENHET

GRAV.4 - GRUPO TRANSMISSAO PL.4 - ENSEMBLE TRANSMISSION TAV.4 - TRANSMISSIONSENHED

(STEFF 2034CI1-2038Cl) (STEFF 2034CI-2038Cl) ZXEAIO. 4-ZYTKPOTHMA METAAOZHZ
(STEFF 2034CI1-2038Cl)

8 9 16 21 20

19 18 23 24 15

195



CODE

N° | CODIGO PART NAME DENOMINACION IDENTIFICACAO
CODIGO

1 00003614 | Qil seal 30x52x7 Retén de aceite 30x52x7 Aro resisténcia 30x52x7

2 40100029 |Lower flange Brida inferior Flange inferior

3 00000029 | M5 nut Tuerca M5 Porca M5

4 00003413 | Bearing 6206 - 2SR Cojinete 6206 - 2SR Coxim 6206 2SR

5 00006104 |Tie rods Tirantes Tirantes

6 30100006 |Rotor HZ=50 Rotor HZ=50 Rotor HZ=50

7 30101001 Rotor HZ=60 Rotor HZ=60 Rotor HZ=60

8 30100007 | Stator frame Armazdn estator Carcaca estator

9 00003411 Bearing 6204 - 27 Cojinete 6204 - 22 Coxim 6204 - 2Z

10 | 00006004 |Spacer Distanciador Distancial

11 00005904 | Upper flange Brida superior Flange superior

12 | 00006304 | Qil seal 20x35x7 Retén de aceite 20x35x7 Aro resisténcia 20x35x7

13 | 00004803 |Fan Ventilador Ventoinha

14 | 00006404 |Hood Proteccion Coifa

15 | 00006201 Lower box Caja inferior Pequena caixa inferior

16 | 00003909 | Switch handle Manilla interruptor Manilha interruptor

17 | 00005002 | Switch body Cuerpo interruptor Corpo interruptor

18 | 00006202 |Upperbox Caja superior Pequena caixa superior

19 | 00270407 |Self-tapping screw TC M4 x 30 Tornillo TC M4 x 30 autorrosc. Parafuso TC M4 x 30 auto-enr.

20 | 00005403 |Electric cable Cable eléctrico Cabo eléctrico

20" | 00005415 |Kabel GS Cable eléctrico GS Cabo eléctrico GS

21* | 00000400 |Electrical plug Enchufe eléctrico Ficha eléctrica

*GS Type *Solo para tipo GS *Apenas para o tipo GS

196




BEST.NR.

N° CODICE BENENNUNG DENOMINAZIONE DENOMINATION
REFERENCE

1 00003614 Dichtungsring 30x 52x7 Anello tenuta 30x52x7 Bague d'étanchéité 30x52x7

2 40100029 Untere Flansch Flangia inferiore Flasque inférieur

3 00000029 Mutter M5 Dado M5 Ecrou M5

4 00003413 Kugellager 6206 - 2SR Cuscinetto 6206 - 2SR Roulement 6206 - 2SR

5 00006104 Zugstangen Tiranti Tirants

6 30100006 Rotor Hz=50 Rotore HZ=50 Rotor HZ=50

7 30101001 Rotor Hz=60 Rotore HZ=60 Rotor HZ=60

8 30100007 Statorgehause Carcassa statore Carcasse stator

9 00003411 Kugellager 6204 - 2Z Cuscinetto 6204 - 2Z Roulement 6204 - 27

10 | 00006004 Abstandhalter Distanziale Entretoise

11 | 00005904 Obere Flansch Flangia superiore Flasque supérieur

12 | 00006304 Dichtungsring 20x35x7 Anello tenuta 20x35x7 Bague d'étanchéité 20x35x7

13 | 00004803 Geblase Ventola Ventilateur

14 | 00006404 Haube Cuffia Coiffe

15 | 00006201 Unteres Schiebeschachtel Scatolino inferiore Boitier inférieur

16 | 00003909 Schalter Handgrift Maniglia interruttore Poignée interrupteur

17 | 00005002 Schaltergehiuse Corpo interruttore Corps interrupteur

18 | 00006202 Oberes Schiebeschachtel Scatolino superiore Boitier supérieur

19 | 00270407 Schraube TC M4 x 30 selbstschn. | Vite TC M4 x 30 autof. Vis TC M4 x 30 filetant

20 | 00005403 Elektrokabel Cavo elettrico Céable électrique

20* | 00005415 GS electric cable Cavo Gs Céable électrigue GS

21*| 00000400 Stecker Spina elettrica trifase Gs Fiche électrique

*Modell GS *Solo su tipo Gs *Tipe GS

197



CODE

N° I‘:SJDDE BESCHRIJVING BENAMNING BETEGNELSE NEPITPA®H
KQAIKOZ
1 | 00003614 |Dichtingring 30x52x7 Tatningsring 30 x 52 x 7 Taetningsring 30x52x7 TaowpoUxa 30x52x7
2 | 40100029 |Onderste flens Inre flans Underste flange dAAVTIa KATW
3 | 00000029 |Moer M5 Mutter M5 Matrik M5 Naguadt M5
4 | 00003413 |Lager 6206 — 2SR Lager 6206-2SR Leje 6206 — 2SR PouAeuav 6206 - 2 SR
5 | 00006104 |Trekkers Dragstang Treekstaenger E@eAKUOTApPES
6 | 30100006 |Rotor HZ=50 Rotor HZ=50 Rotor HZ = 50 ZTpogEag Hz=50
7 | 30101001 |Rotor HZ=60 Rotor HZ=60 Rotor HZ = 60 ZTpogeag Hz=60
8 | 30100007 |Statorgeraamte Stator ram Stator kasse KeAugog atdTn
9 | 00003411 |Lager 6204-2Z Lager 6204 -27Z Leje 6204-27 Pouhepav 6204 -2 Z
10 | 00006004 |Afstandstuk Mellanlagg Afstandsklods ATIOOTATNG
11 | 00005904 |Bovenste flens Ovre flans QOverste flange ®OAavTLa mav
12 | 00006304 |Dichtingring 20x25x7 Tatningsring 20x35x7 Teetningsring 20x35x7 TowpoUxa 20x35x7
13 | 00004803 |Waaier Flakt Blaeser AVEULOTRPAG
14 | 00006404 |Hoes Kapa Heette Kanakl
15 | 00006201 |Onderste kleine doos Nedre hus Underste lille kasse KiBwTio KaTw
16 | 00003909 |Schakelaarhandgreep Strombrytar handtag Afbryderhandtag XelpohaPpn dlakomTn
17 | 00005002 |Schakelaardeel Strémbrytarenhet Afbryderlegeme Zmpa dlakomTn
18 | 00006202 |Bovenste kleine doos Ovre hus Qverste lille kasse KiBwTio mavw
19 | 00270407 |Schroef TC M4x30 Sjalvgangande skruv TC Skruer TC M4 x 30 autof. Bida TC M4x30
zelfsnijdend M4x30 QUTOKOXALOTOUNONG
20 | 00005403 |Elektrisch kabel Elkabel Elkabel HAEKTPIKO KAAWBL0
20" | 00005415 |Gs kabel Kabel Gs Gs kabel KaAwdio Gs
217 | 00000400 |Driefasige elektrische Elekirisk trefas kontakt Gs | Trefaset Gs elkabel ®IC TPIPACIKO Gs

stekker Gs

*Enkel op model Gs *Endast p& typen GS *Kun pa Gs typen *Movo otov TUmo Gs

198




TAB.5 - ENGINE UNIT ABB.5 - MOTOREINHEIT ILL.5 - GRUPO MOTOR
TAB.5 - ENGINE UNIT TAV.5 - GRUPPO MOTORE TAB.5 - MOTORGROEP

GRAV.5 - ENSEMBLEMOTEUR PL.5 - ENSEMBLE MOTEUR TAV.5 - MOTORENHET
ZXEAIO.5 - ZYTKPOTHMA KINHTHPA

199



CODE -
N°| cobpiGo PART NAME DENOMINACION IDENTIFICACAO
CODIGO
1 33201009 | M12 handle Manilla M12 Manilha M12
2 00000022 | Washer @12 Arandela @12 Anilha @12
3 43200008 | M12 X70 stud Esparrago M12 X70 Parafuso roscagem ambas as pontas M12X70)
2 33253101 Base Base Base
5 43205009 | Vertica column Columna vertical Coluna vertical
6 43201010 | Key Chaveta Pequena chave
7 00150809 | Screw STEIM8x 20 c.r. Tornillo STEI M8 x 20 c.r. Parafuso STEI M8 x 20 C.R.
8 00000110 | Nut M8 Tuerca M8 Porca M8
9 33200006 | Handwheel Volante Pequeno volante
10 | 43200012 | Rack gear Engranaje cremallera Engrenagem cremalheira
11 43202013 | Rack Cremallera Cremalheira
12 | 00030503 | Screw TCEIM5x 10 Tornillo TCEI M5 x 10 Parafuso TCEI M5 x 10
13| 43203014 | Horizontal column Columna horizontal Coluna horizontal
14 | 33253102 | Cross-shaped support Cruceta Suporte em cruz
15| 43200016 | Lift screw Tornillo elevacién Parafuso comprido
16 | 00004318 | Pin@6 x40 Pasador elastico @ 6 x 40 Rosca elastica ©@ 6 x 40
17 | 00550808 | Screw TSPEI M8 x 40 Tornillo TSPEI M8 x 40 Parafuso TSPEI M8 x 40
18 | 33205107 | Cap Capuchén Capsula
19| 33200008 | Upper handwheel Volante superior Pequeno volante superior
20 | 00003902 | Bakelite handle Manilla baquelita Manilha baqguelite
21| 33201010 | Handle @ 16 Manilla @ 16 Manilha @ 16
22| 33253103 | Pipe Pipa Cachimbo
23| 00350811 Screw TE M8 x 50 Tornillo TE M8 x 50 Parafuso TE M8 x 50
24| 43201019 | Column Columnita Pequena coluna
25| 00004313 | Pin M6 x 20 Pasador elastico M6 x 20 Rosca elastica M6 x 20
26 | 33201104 | Joint Articulacién Articulagéo
27 | 33200105 | Collar Collar Colar
28 | 43200020 | Collar stud M12X90 Esparrago collar M12X390 Parafuso roscagem ambas partes do cola
29| 00000020 | Washer Arandela Anilha
30| 00004303 | Pin@4x 14 Pasador elastico @ 4 x 14 Rosca elastica @ 4 x 14
31| 43200077 | Cap anchorage Ancoragem da capsula Mordaza capuchén




BEST.NR.

N° CODICE BENENNUNG DENOMINAZIONE DENOMINATION
REFERENCE

1 33201009 Handgriff M 12 Maniglia M12 Poignée M12

2 00000022 Unterlegscheibe @12 Rondella @12 Rondelle @12

3 43200008 Gewindestift M 12 X70 Prigioniero M12 X70 Goujon M12 X70

& 33253101 Base Base Base

5 43205009 Senkrechter Stander Colonna verticale Colonna verticale

6 43201010 Keil Chiavetta Clavette

7 00150809 Schraube STEIM8 x 20 c.r. Vite STEI M8 x 20 c.r. Vis STEIM8 x 20 c.r.

8 00000110 Mutter M8 Dado M8 Ecrou M8

9 33200006 Drehrad Volantino Volant

10 43200012 Zahnrad Zahnstange Ingranaggio cremagliera Engrenage crémaillére

11 43202013 Zahnstange Cremagliera Crémaillére

12 00030503 Schraube TCEIM5 x 10 Vite TCEIM5 x 10 Vis TCEIM5 x 10

13 43203014 Waagerechter Stander Colonna orizzontale Colonne horizontale

14 33253102 Kreuz Crocera Craisillon

15 43200016 Erhdhte Schraube Vite alzata Vis réhaussé

16 00004318 Zapfen @ 6 x 40 Spina elastica @ 6 x 40 Goupille élastique © 6 x 40

17 00550808 Schraube TSPEI M8 x 40 Vite TSPEI M8 x 40 Vis TSPEI M8 x 40

18 33205107 Kappe Cappellotto Chapeau

19 33200008 Oberes Drehrad Volantino superiore Volant supérieur

20 00003902 Bakelithandgriff Maniglia bachelite Poignée bakélite

21 33201010 Handgriff © 16 Maniglia @ 16 Poignée @ 16

22 33253103 Pfeife Pipa Pipe

23 00350811 Schraube TE M8 x 50 Vite TE M8 x 50 Vis TE M8 x 50

24 43201019 Kleiner Sténder Colonnetta Colonne

25 00004313 Zapfen M6 x 20 Spina elastica M6 x 20 Goupille élastique M6 x 20

26 33201104 Gelenk Snodo Articulation

27 33200105 Manschette Collare Collier

28 43200020 Gewindestift Manschette M12X90 | Prigioniero collare M12X90 Goujon collier M12X90

29 00000020 Unterlegscheibe Rondella Rondelle

30 00004303 Zapfen @ 4 x 14 Spina elastica @ 4 x 14 Goupille élastique @ 4 x 14

31 43200077 Kappenbefestigung Ancoraggio cappellotto Fixation

201




CODE
N° If(?DDE BESCHRIJVING BENAMNING BETEGNELSE MNEPIFPA®H
KQAIKOZ

1 | 33201009 |Handgreep M12 Handtag M12 Handtag M12 Xelpohafr M12

2 | 00000022 |Sluitring @ 12 Bricka @ 12 Spaendskive @ 12 Podeha @ 12

3 | 43200008 |Draadeind M12 X70 Rérstift M12 X70 Tapskrue M12 X70 MmouZovi M12 X70

4 | 33253101 |Basis Bas Sokkel Bdaon

5 | 43205009 |Verticale kolom Vertikal kolonn Vertikal sajle ZTNAN KaTakopugn

6 | 43201010 [Sluitwig Nyckel Lille nagle Zenva dlaunkng

7 | 00150809 |Schroef STEIM8 x 20 c.r. |Skruv STEI M8 x 20 c.r. Skruer STEI M8 x 20 c.r. |Bida STEI M8x20 c.r.

8 | 00000110 |[Moer M8 Mutter M8 Meatrik M8 Nagpadt M8

9 | 33200006 |Handwiel Handhijul Styrehjul XelpoaTpogpaio

10| 43200012 |Raderwerk tandstang Drev kuggstang Gear tandstang Mpavall Kpepaylépac

11 | 43202013 |Tandstang Kuggstang Tandstang KpEMayLEpag

12| 00030503 |Schroef TCEI M5 x 10 Skruv TCEI M5 x 10 Skruer TCEI M5 x 10 Bida TCEI M5x10

13| 43203014 |Horizontale kolom Horisontal kolonn Horisontal sgjle ZTAAN oplfovTla

14| 33253102 |Draaikoppeling Korsformat stéd Kryds ZTaupog

15| 43200016 |Opgetrokken schroef Lyftskruv Leftskruer Bida AoRoU

16| 00004318 |Spanstift @ 6 x 40 Elastiskt stift @ 6 x 40 Fjederstift @ 6 x 40 Zonva eykapola ehatnplwth @ 6x40

17| 00550808 |Schroef TSPEIM8 x 40  |Skruv TSPEI M8 x 40 Skruer TSPEI M8 x 40 Bida TSPEI M8x40

18| 33205107 |Kap Kapsel Skruematrik ACQAAIOTIKOG MAPAKUKAOG

19| 33200008 |Bovenste handwiel Ovre handhjul Qverste styrehjul Xe1poaTpOPaio Mavw

20 | 00003902 |[Handgreep in Bachelite  |Bakelit handtag Bakelithdndtag XelpohaPn and BakeAitn

21| 33201010 |Handgreep @ 16 Handtag © 16 Handtag © 16 XelpohaPr @ 16

221 33253103 |Pijp Pip Rar MNira

23| 00350811 |Schroef TE M8 x 50 Skruv TE M8 x 50 Skruer TE M8 x 50 Bida T E M8x50

24 | 43201019 |Zuiltie Kolonn Lille sajle STuAiokog

25| 00004313 |Spanstifs M6 x 20 Elastiskt stift M6 x 20 Fjederstift M6 x 20 Sonva eykapaia eAatnpiwtr M6x20

26| 33201104 |Buigpunt Fog Ledforbindelse ApBpwToC CUVSEOUOG

27| 33200105 |Ring Manschett Manchet KoAapo

28| 43200020 |Ringdraadeind M12X90 Manschett rérstift M12X90 | Manchet tapskrue M12X90 | MniouZdvi koAdpou M12X90

29| 00000020 [Sluitring Bricka Spaendskive Pod&ha

30| 00004303 |Spanstift @ 4 x 14 Elastiskt stift @ 4 x 14 Fiederstift @ 4 x 14 Z(pﬁ\.fq EYKC'tpUlCl gAqranmTﬁ 0 4x14

31| 43200077 |Kapverankering Kapselfixering Skruematriks forankring |AyKIOTpO A0QAMOTIKOU
MapakukAou

202



TAB.6 -SUPPORT UNIT
TAB.6 -SUPPORT GROUP
GRAV.6 - ENSEMBLE SUPPORT

ABB.6 -TRAGEREINHEIT
TAV.6
PL.6

- GRUPPO SUPPORTO
- ENSEMBLE SUPPORT

ILL. 6 - STEUNSTUKGROEP
TAB. 6 - STODENHET

TAV. 6 - HOLDERENHED
ZXEAIQO. 6 - ZYTKPOTHMA BAZHZ

203



